Filed on behalf of: Unified Patents Inc.

By: P. Andrew Riley Kai Rajan Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001–4413 Telephone: 202-408-4000 E–mail: VoIP-Pal-815-IPR@finnegan.com

DOCKET

Jonathan Stroud Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Telephone: 202-805-8931 E-mail: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC., Petitioner

v.

VOIP-PAL.COM, INC., Patent Owner

> IPR2016-01082 Patent 8,542,815

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR *INTER* PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,542,815 On May 24, 2016, Unified Patents Inc. (Petitioner) filed a petition for *inter partes* review of claims 1, 2, 7, 27, 28, 29, 34, 54, 72, 73, 74, 92, 93 and 111 of U.S. Patent No. 8,542,815. Paper No. 1. The Board denied institution in Paper No. 8, dated November 18, 2016. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b)(2), the post-institution fees paid at the time of filing should be returned. Petitioner hereby requests a refund of \$14,000 for the post-institution fees in the case of IPR2016-01082.

The payment was provided via credit card and processed in PRPS on May 24, 2016. Upon review and approval of this request, we respectfully request the Board credit the requested amount to Petitioner. The amount may be (1) deposited into PTO Account No. 50-6990; or (2) credited to the American Express account from which payment was provided (card number ending 2001). If more information is necessary to provide payment, please contact counsel listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/P. Andrew Riley/</u> P. Andrew Riley Reg. No. 66,290 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: 202-408-4266 Facsimile: 202-408-4400 E-mail: VoIP-Pal-815-IPR@finnegan.com

Kai Rajan, Backup Counsel Reg. No. 70,110 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: 202-408-4307 Facsimile: 202-408-4400 E-mail: VoIP-Pal-815-IPR@finnegan.com

Jonathan Stroud, Backup Counsel Reg. No. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Telephone: 202-805-8931 Facsimile: 650-887-0349 E-mail: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER UNIFIED PATENTS, INC.

DOCKET

ALARM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing **REQUEST FOR REFUND**

OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S.

PATENT NO. 8,542,815 was served on December 12, 2016, by electronic service

at the following address of record for the subject patent.

Kerry Taylor John M. Carson KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2kst@knobbe.com 2jmc@knobbe.com BoxDigifonica@knobbe.com

Dated: December 12, 2016

By: /Lauren K. Young/ Lauren K. Young Litigation Legal Assistant FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.